

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-11-03 10:23:52 AM Control Number - 53243 ItemNumber - 26

## **DOCKET NO. 53243**

APPLICATION OF MAUKA WATER	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LP AND JAMES A. DYCHE DBA	§	
CREST WATER COMPANY FOR	§	OF TEXAS
SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF	§	
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	§	
RIGHTS IN JOHNSON COUNTY	§	

## ORDER NO. 8 ADMITTING EVIDENCE

This Order addresses the October 20, 2022 agreed motion to admit evidence filed by Mauka Water, LP, James A. Dyche dba Crest Water Company and Commission Staff, as clarified in the joint response to Order No. 7 filed on October 28, 2022. The administrative law judge grants the agreed motion and admits the following evidence into the record of this proceeding:

- 1. The application and all attachments thereto, including confidential attachments, filed on February 18, 2022;
- 2. Applicants' mapping information filed on March 2, 2022;
- 3. Commission Staff's recommendation on administrative completeness filed on March 18, 2022;
- 4. Crest Water's supplement to the application filed confidentially on March 22, 2022;
- 5. Crest Water's response to Order No. 2 filed on April 18, 2022;
- 6. Crest Water's supplement to the application filed confidentially on April 18, 2022;
- 7. Crest Water's supplement to the application filed on May 31, 2022;
- 8. Commission Staff's supplemental recommendation on administrative completeness and notice filed on June 3, 2022;
- 9. Affidavit of notice filed on July 18, 2022;
- Commission Staff's recommendation on sufficiency of notice filed on July 28, 2022;
   and,
- 11. Commission Staff's final recommendation on the transaction, including confidential attachment EB-1, filed on September 16, 2022.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 3rd day of November 2022.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Susan E. Doodson

SUSAN E. GOODSON ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE